P10000077563			
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	700185369727		
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	09/20/1001004024 **78.75		
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	DEPART DIVISION D 2010 SEP SUFFICIEN		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	CORPORATIONS CORPORATIONS 20 AN-II: 05 HIENOED HIENOEN HIENOED HIENOEN		
Office Use Only	FILED 10 SEP 23 M 8: 04 SECRE TARY OF STATE MULAHASSEE FLORIDA		

1,710-44192

• •		•
LAZARUS CORPORATE FILING 3320 SW 87 <sup>th</sup> AVENUE	SERVICE	FILED 10 SEP 23 AM 8: 04 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA
	1 557-5073	
MIAMI, FL 33165 (305	) 552-5975	
· · ·	·	Office Use Only
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DO	CUMENT NUMBER(S)	, (if known):
1. MIKE DELI (Corporation Name)	VERY SER (Document #	VICES COMPANY
2(Corporation Name)	(Document #	)
2	•	
3 (Corporation Name)	(Document #	)
4	•••	
(Corporation Name)	(Document #	<b>A</b>
Walk in Pick up time	2.06	Certified Copy
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	R
Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Amendment Resignation	of R.A., Officer/Director egistered Agent
OTHER FILINGS	, <u>REGISTRATIO</u>	N/QUALIFICATION
<ul> <li>Annual Report</li> <li>Fictitious Name</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Foreign</li> <li>Limited Part</li> <li>Reinstateme</li> <li>Trademark</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	nt
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · ·	

11

**Examiner's Initials** 



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 21, 2010

LAZARUS

\*\*\*WALK-IN\*\*\*

### SUBJECT: MIKE DELIVERY SERVICES COMPANY Ref. Number: W10000044192

We have received your document for MIKE DELIVERY SERVICES COMPANY and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6879.

Ruby Dunlap Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 410A00022393

おう

m

m

AH II :

80

## **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

## MAIKE: DELIVERY SERVICES COMPANY

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

**ARTICLE I:** 

The name of the corporation shall be MAIKE DELIVERY SERVICES COMPANY

ARTICLE II: PURPOSE

The corporation shall engage in any activity or business permitted under the Laws of the State of Florida and of the United States of America.

#### ARTICLE III: **PRINCIPAL OFFICE**

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be 3801 EAST 1ST AVE 33013 HIALEAH FL Street address City Zip Code State

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding at one time is 500 shares of common stock, and which common stock shall have \$1 par value.

All stock is to be issued as fully paid and exempt from assessment.

**ARTICLE V:** The existence of the corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE VI: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS. The name of the initial registered agent is: MAIKEL ORTIZ and the street address is 3801 E 1ST AVE, HIALEAH, FL 33013

#### ARTICLE VII: INITIAL OFFICER(S) /DIRECTOR(S).

The name and street address of the member(s) of the first Board of Directors and slate of Corporate officer(s) are as follows: Name Title Address P/S/T/D MAIKEL ORTIZ 3801 EAST 1ST AVE, HIALEAH, FL 33013



Page 1

NAME

CAPITAL STOCK **ARTICLE IV:** 

**DURATION** 

#### Page 2

#### **ARTICLE VIII: SECTION 1244**

The stock of the corporation may be issued pursuant to the provisions under Section 1244 of the Internal Revenue Code in order for the stockholders of the corporation may receive the benefits thereunder.

#### ARTICLE IX: INCORPORATOR(S)

The name(s) and street address of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is (are) MAIKEL ORTIZ. The undersigned incorporator(s) has executed these Articles of Incorporation this: 3801 East 1st Ave, Hialeah, FL 33013

\_ day, SEPTEMBER, 2010



Signature

# FILED

10 SEP 23 AM 8: 04

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE.

#### PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.050, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is IMAIKE DELIVERY SERVICES COMPANY

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

MAIKEL ORTIZ

(Name)

3801 EAST 1ST AVE

(P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box not acceptable)

HIALEAH, FL 33013

CITY, STATE, ZIPCODE

Having been named registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Signature)

(Date)